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CHAPTER 190—S. F. No. 893
[Coded]

' An act relating to game and fish, authorizing the commissioner
of conservation to prescribe by order the taking and possession of
satmon from inland lakes or international waters.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. [101.50] Salmon, seasons and limits. The
commissioner of conservation is hereby authorized to prescribe by
order seasons and limits and the manner of taking and possession
of salmon from inland lakes or international waters.

Approved April 8, 1963,

CHAPTER 191—S. F. No. 897

An act realting to game and fish, authorizing the commissioner
to apply fish toxicants to waters of the state for the purpose of rec-
lamation, amending Minnesota Statutes 1961, Section 97.48, Sub-
division 16.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1, Minnesota Statutes 1961, Section 97.4%8, Subdi-
vision 16, is amended to read:

Subd. 16.  Fish; toxicants.  The commissioner shall rescue,
transfer, or otherwise dispose of or sell fish found in waters, which
by reason of their shallowness, will endanger such fish to smothering
in winter, or by published order, or in cases of emergency by notice
posted conspicuously around the shores upon any such waters, to
authorize the taking of fish in any quantity and in any manner,
except with the use of seines, hoop nets, fyke nets, or explosives,
by residents of the state of Minnesota, for personal use only, except
that bultheads and rough fish may be sold. The above provisions
shall also apply ro waters in which fish toxicants will be used for
purpose of reclamation,

Approved April ¥, 1963,
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